## SIEVI CAPITAL PLC STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE 8 April 2014 12:30 p.m. ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 9, SECTION 10 OF THE SECURITIES MARKETS ACT

Jussi Capital Ltd has according to chapter 9, section 5, of the Securities Markets Act disclosed to Sievi Capital plc (business ID 0190457-0) that on 7 April 2014 Jussi Capital Ltd's ownership in Sievi Capital plc has increased above 50 per cent of Sievi Capital plc's shares and voting rights.

Jussi Capital Ltd's ownership in Sievi Capital plc is 30 400 829 shares of the total number 60 714 270 of the shares and voting rights in Sievi Capital plc.

SIEVI CAPITAL PLC Harri Takanen CEO For additional information: CEO Harri Takanen tel. +358 8 4882 500

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Main media www.sievicapital.com